THE ERIE COUNTY FAIR RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. The Society assumes no responsibility in case of loss or damage and, upon this condition only entries are accepted.
- 2. A service charge of \$39.00 will be added for checks returned for non-sufficient funds.
- 3. All articles for exhibition must remain on the grounds according to the rules of each department, or forfeit their premium unless excused by the Fair Manager of the Society.
- 4. Competitors for premiums must be holders of an Erie County Agricultural Society Membership or an Exhibitor's ticket.
- 5. Any person making false entry shall forfeit any award on such entry.
- 6. No entry fee will be refunded.
- 7. The Society reserves the right to reject any or all entries.
- 8. The judges shall withhold a premium where the article or animal is unworthy of an award, except for educational exhibits. Judges are especially directed to withhold the first premium to animals or articles without competition.
- 9. All premium checks not cashed within 60 days of the check's date shall be forfeited.
- 10. All protests must be in writing and filed with the Fair Manager before 10:00 AM of the last day of the Fair.
- 11. All trucks making deliveries on the Fairgrounds must be off the inner grounds prior to 9:00 AM.
- 12. As a condition of exhibiting at the Erie County Fair, the exhibitor authorizes the Erie County Fair to use any photographs from the event for future publication.
- 13. All persons violating the above rules shall be subject to ejection from the Fairgrounds or property of the Erie County Agricultural Society at Hamburg, New York, and shall also be subject to such other penalties as may be provided by the law for any and all offenses committed by such persons in violation of the law.

For Further Information, address:

JESSICA UNDERBERG, CEO/FAIR MANAGER 5600 McKinley Parkway, Hamburg, NY 14075 Telephone 716-649-3900